

Order no. 57 dated 23.08.23

Both the accused in j/c are produced today and again remanded to j/c till further date of production.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present and files witness hazira.

Witness Sk Dara is further examined in part and deferred by petition.

During documets are marked as exhibit.

Todate (24.08.23) for evidence.

D/C by me,

Addl Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,Bwn ,

Addl Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,Bwn,